
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(!;~ 

(-") 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1761 

DATE: 4/13/94 (Filing No; H-1121) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
1306, L.D. 1761, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations' for the Expenditures of State 
Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years 
Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 

Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the 
emergency clause the following: 

'PARTDD 

Sec. DD-1. Appropriation. The fol1owing funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Veterans' Services 

Al1 Other 

Provides additional funds for 
financial assistance to 
veterans and their dependents 
pursuant to the Maine Revised 
Statutes, Title 37-B, section 
505. 

Page 1-LR3166(30) 

1993·94 1994-95 

$200,000 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



~ .. '" 

2 

4 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 1761 

,,~ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1306, 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND VETERANS' 
SERVICES 
TOTAL $200,000 

6 TREASURER OF STATE, 
OFFICE OF 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

Debt Service - Treasury 

All Other 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds no 
longer required for fiscal 
year 1993-94 debt service 
payments. 

OFFICE OF TREASURER OF STATE 
TOTAL 

SECTION DD-l 
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

($200,000) 

($200,000) 

($200,000) $200,000' 

Further amend the amendment by 
any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
consecutively. 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment provides a 
deappropriation of $200,000 to offset 
appropriation of $200,000. 

fiscal year 
a fiscal year 

1993-94 
1994-95 

Reducing the fiscal year 1993-94 appropriation to the Debt 
36 Service program may result in an emergency fiscal year 1994-95 

request if this carrying account lacks sufficient resources to 
38 meet debt service expenses for that fiscal year. 

40 STATEMENT OF FACT 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

52 

54 

,This amendment 
veterans and their 
deappropriation in 
program. 

provides $200,000 in funding for aid to 
dependents, which is offset by a $200,000 
fiscal year 1993-94 to the Debt Service 

~ SPONSORED BY: ' " ~~ 
(Representative FMAN) 

TOWN: Old Town 

Page 2-LR3l66(30) 

h

j 
,/ 

') 

') 
•. ,1 




