MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 1761
2	
	DATE: 4/13/94 (Filing No. H-1121)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
. 8	CODA ODE BAATNE
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	1306, L.D. 1761, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State
18	Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years
20	Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995"
22	Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:
24	'PART DD
26	FARI DD
28	Sec. DD-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part.
30	
32	1993-94 1994-95
34	DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
36	Veterans' Services
38	All Other \$200,000
10	Provides additional funds for financial assistance to
12	veterans and their dependents
1 4	pursuant to the Maine Revised

Page 1-LR3166(30)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

PQS.

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1306, L.D. 1761

2	DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND VETERANS'
4	SERVICES TOTAL \$200,000
6	TREASURER OF STATE, OFFICE OF
8	Debt Service - Treasury
10	
12	All Other (\$200,000)
14	Provides for the deappropriation of funds no longer required for fiscal
16	year 1993-94 debt service payments.
18	OFFICE OF TREASURER OF STATE
20	TOTAL (\$200,000)
22	SECTION DD-1 TOTAL APPROPRIATION (\$200,000) \$200,000'
24	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering
26	any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
28	FISCAL NOTE
30	mbia amandanak anasida a fisasi wasa 1002.04
32	This amendment provides a fiscal year 1993-94 deappropriation of \$200,000 to offset a fiscal year 1994-95 appropriation of \$200,000.
34	Reducing the fiscal year 1993-94 appropriation to the Debt
36	Service program may result in an emergency fiscal year 1994-95 request if this carrying account lacks sufficient resources to
38	meet debt service expenses for that fiscal year.
40	STATEMENT OF FACT
42	This amendment provides \$200,000 in funding for aid to
44	veterans and their dependents, which is offset by a \$200,000 deappropriation in fiscal year 1993-94 to the Debt Service program.
46	
48	$\frac{1}{2}$
50	SPONSORED BY: (Representative COFFMAN)
52	(weblegementive collision)
	TOWN: Old Town